From (Person):	aubre wee of I	Drie/Time: 8/H2viore
Estimated Cost:	I	Bill to:
OD (P) WS/ To Inspect Vehi	TP RES/OD RES/EVA/INV/MV/CS de No: SMH 1417C	Insured: SHC 87526
at Workshop m/		Tel: 9338 2859
cf	BIK 6 woodlands Road 30	997
Policy No:	100 Moois	Claim No: MCT 19 070049
Sum Insured:_	20.13013	Excess:
Make of Veh: (Client's Record)	10.77	D.O.A 03107/2016
CA / REV /	REP. / REV 24 HRS	H.O.D. Endorseggeng
Date/Time; 103	/	Ms-Sire Vehicle IN/OUT
Date/Time	Action/Instruction \alpha\land\(\begin{array}{c}\)	
18/9/19	fending estimate from Requirer	. 148- Sini say will email the estim

Surveyor Steve REF:	
A	SSIGNMENT
From: Date:	Veh No: SMH 1917C Yr Regn: 16/11/2006 Type: M.Carl M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
OD / TP / WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or
To Inspect Vehicle No:	Make: Toyota Wish . c.c 1794
at Workshop m/s	Colour Gify A/C: Insured / Std / NI / NA
of	Sp.Reading 3/6356 T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
Insured: ,	Eng/No:
Policy No.	Cino: ZNE/0 - 0324720
Claims No.	Gen. Cond: Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt
Sum Insured: Excess:	Steering: Igrorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:	Modi: Nil / \$/Rim / STD A/Rim or
	Tyre Size: F: 195/65R15
(Policy Condition)	R: (1
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S O/S	× 1
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYOTYOKO OF GOODING
Bal. or Market Value:	The state of the s
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. R/Bal C
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Est. Repairs: days Res.: Yes or No	
Lum Sum: % 3 Val.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 3/7/19 D.O.I. 9/7/19 Survey held at (at Pto
CA / DEV / DED / DAUDE	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / Q/S/ N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS Vehicle: IN / OU	G
Date: Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision
	(Si ni) (Red \$ 5977-13, 59%)
Date/Time, File Pass to? : Prell. Report	Days Of Repair: 4
i) : Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
Date/Time, File Return to?	Transportation: 350
2) 19/9/19 Typist Add Fe	e:: Site Insp (\$)s+RSSI
Day of Co.	: Interview (\$.) Photos
Report Format :	Tech Invs (\$) Citiers
Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$:Weekend (\$
US = \$4050E	1014

Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Motor Claim - III <motorclaim@iii.com.sg>

Sent:

Monday, 8 July 2019 9:23 AM

To:

Cheonghoh Law; 'sur@lkkauto.com'; Admin-D (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Sherini Pillai

Subject:

RE: PRS for SMH 1917 C accident involvign vehicle SHC 8752 A on 3 July 2019 at Junction of Steven Road / Steven Drive (Our ref: LCH.lg/W8CPA-90492.19)

Attachments:

0806_001.pdf

Dear Sir / Mdm.

Please conduct a survey on TP vehicle SMH1917C and let us have your report urgently.

This claim will be handled by Ms Sherini.

*Kindly upload this survey request email to merimen.

Thank You.

Best Regards, Gabriel Wee



Singapore 049711 Tel: 6347 6100, Ext - 248

From: Cheonghoh Law [mailto:mail@cheonghoh.sg]

Sent: 05 July, 2019 4:39 PM

To: Motor Claim - III <motorclaim@iii.com.sg>

Subject: Re: PRS for SMH 1917 C accident involvign vehicle SHC 8752 A on 3 July 2019 at Junction of Steven Road / Steven Drive (Our ref: LCH.lg/W8CPA-90492.19)

Dear Sirs.

We refer to the above matter and your email of 4 July 2019.

Our client hereby nominate LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd to conduct the pre-repair survey of the damages to our client's vehicle arising out of the above mentioned accident.

Please contact our client's workshop, Car Pro Auto, Blk 6 Woodlands Road 399J Yew Tee Industrial Estate, Singapore 678008 for the said survey of SMH 1917 C.

Contact Person : Ms Sini / Jason

Telephone

: 9338 2859

Kindly proceed to do the needful.

Thanks & regards Catherine CHEONGHOH LAW CORPORATION Blk 53 Chin Swee Road #03-05 Singapore 160053 T: 6337 8700 | F: 6337 3700 | E: mail@cheonghoh.sg

On 4 Jul 2019, at 5:21 PM, Motor Claim - III < motorclaim@iii.com.sg > wrote:

Dear Sir / Mdm,

We acknowledge receipt of your email.

We proprose using one of the following motor surveyors:

- LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
- Vicom Assessment Centre Pte Ltd

Please notify us within 02 days of receipt of this letter for surveyor agreed on or if you have any objections to the above list.

Best Regards, Gabriel Wee

<image001.jpg> 64 Cecil Street; #05 - IOB Building Singapore 049711 Tel: 6347 6100, Ext - 248

From: Cheonghoh Law [mailto:mail@cheonghoh.sg]

Sent: 04 July, 2019 3:14 PM

To: Motor Claim - III < motorclaim@iii.com.sg>

Subject: Re: PRS for SMH 1917 C accident involvign vehicle SHC 9752 A on 3 July 2019 at Junction of

Steven Road / Steven Drive (Our ref: LCH.lg/W8CPA-90492.19)

Dear Sirs.

We enclosed herewith our letter of PRS and await your urgent reply.

Thanks & regards Catherine CHEONGHOH LAW CORPORATION Blk 53 Chin Swee Road #03-05 Singapore 160053 T: 6337 8700 | F: 6337 3700 | E: mail@cheonghoh.sg

Begin forwarded message:

From: roaming26@singtel.com.sg

Subject: Attached Image

Date: 4 July 2019 at 3:00:46 PM SGT

To: "mail@cheonghoh" < mail@cheonghoh.sg>

Kindly note that by submitting this claim to us, you are deemed to have agreed to us collecting, using, disclosing and processing your personal data, sharing your personal data with our service providers (located both inside and outside Singapore) and/or with other insurers in the general insurance industry, including the General Insurance Association of Singapore. This enables us to ensure proper processing, handling and/or dealing with your claim, which includes investigating the said claim, and complying with applicable laws. If you do not agree to the same, kindly let us know immediately.

DISCLAIMER:

This email is intended solely for the person to whom it has been addressed. It may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information. If you are not the person for whom this e-mail was intended, or if this e-mail has reached you by mistake, please delete it immediately and inform us of the error and also be hereby notified that any use, distribution, transmission, printing, copying or dissemination of this information in any way or in any manner is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Internet communications may not be entirely secure or accurate as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, delayed or contain viruses. Therefore, we do not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the content of this

message or any delay in delivery which may arise as a result of Internet transmission or any modification.

Print this email only if it is absolutely necessary and help in preservation of environment. India International Insurance Pte Ltd.

Registration No. 198703792-K

Kindly note that by submitting this claim to us, you are deemed to have agreed to us collecting, using, disclosing and processing your personal data, sharing your personal data with our service providers (located both inside and outside Singapore) and/or with other insurers in the general insurance industry, including the General Insurance Association of Singapore. This enables us to ensure proper processing, handling and/or dealing with your claim, which includes investigating the said claim, and complying with applicable laws. If you do not agree to the same, kindly let us know immediately.

DISCLAIMER:

This email is intended solely for the person to whom it has been addressed.

It may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information.

If you are not the person for whom this e-mail was intended, or if this e-mail has reached you by mistake, please delete it immediately and inform us of the error and also be hereby notified that any use, distribution, transmission, printing, copying or dissemination of this information in any way or in any manner is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Internet communications may not be entirely secure or accurate as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, delayed or contain viruses.

Therefore, we do not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the content of this message or any delay in delivery which may arise as a result of Internet transmission or any modification.

Print this email only if it is absolutely necessary and help in preservation of environment. India International Insurance Pte Ltd.

Registration No. 198703792-K

Steve Chen (LKK Auto)

From:

Sent:	Thursday, September 19, 2019 1:31 PM
Го:	Steve Chen (LKK Auto)
Subject:	Re: SMH1917C
Dear Steve,	
Ok to accept.	
OK to decept.	
Thanks	
Best Regards	
Sini Tan	9.00
Zhong Cheng Enterprise Pte I Blk 6, 399J	_td
Yew Tee Industrial Est	
S678008	
HP: 93382859 Fax: 68942883	•
On Wed, Sep 18, 2019 at 6:17	7 PM Steve Chen (LKK Auto) < SteveChen@lkkauto.com > wrote:
Dear Sini,	
Kindly refer our marked estima	ate.
Thanks	
Best Regards,	
Steve Chen Assistant Automotiv	ve Assessor
	1

Zhong Cheng <zhongchengauto@gmail.com>

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any willful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The Issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by Interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

	ACC	CIDEN.	T STA	TEN	IENT
--	-----	--------	-------	-----	------

Date Of Report

04/07/2019 13:31

Date Of Accident

03/07/2019 08:20

Exact Location Of Accident

JUNCTION OF STEVEN ROAD AND STEVEN DRIVE

Country/State of Loss

SINGAPORE

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number

SMH1917C

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner

UNITED AUTO LEASING PTE LTD

Co Reg No

201630548K

Email Address

NOEMAIL

Mobile Phone No

(LOCAL) +65-93843368

Alternative Phone No

OFFICE-93843368

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer

TOYOTA

Model

WISH

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

...

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?

THIRD PARTY

If No, Please state action to be taken Vehicle Category

PRIVATE HIRE

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company

NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD

Type Of Coverage

THIRD PARTY FIRE AND/OR THEFT

Fleet Policy

NO

Policy Number

5107236872

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver

CHUA SIN LIANG

NRIC No

S1746329B

Date Of Birth

31/07/1966

Occupation

OUTDOOR

Date Of Driving Pass

11/07/2016

Driving Experience

2 YEARS AND 11 MONTHS

Gender

MALE

Mobile Number

(LOCAL) +65-93843368

Fax Number

Contact Number

70

EMail Address

NOEMAIL

Address

BLK 836 YISHUN STREET 81 #04-348

Postcode

2776

OTHER - HIRER

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - CHANGE/CROSS LANE

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

2

involved in the accident

NO

Was any body injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

2

Passenger 1

NAME:

UNKNOWN

GENDER:

FEMALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO ATTACHMENT

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SHC8752A

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

Name of Driver

TAXI

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Sketch Plan

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2 This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8 Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)
 - Linderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:
 - (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore | "GIA" | may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this addicate (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "insurers"), the Insurers lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) Investigating the accident and/or my claims,
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or natioes to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
 - all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
 - (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapora, for one or more of the above Purposes.
 - (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future stains.
 - (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared fidisclosed:
 - (4) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agenties as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time: NR-C/FIN No.:

Reporting Centre

ersonnel's Signature

	Sketch Pi	an #2	
SKETCH PLAN			
Harry 4 Tendent	1	t note	Sattless
DESCRIPE GIOCULATION AND A CONTROL OF THE CONTROL O			
Sleven road The	ring after I tur taxi making a l ready straighten of My Car plate	on out from Stevel and band story storen road.	into mu oil.
3.52			
DECLARATION 1/We declare the forestellar cours ut-			1
I/We declare the foregoing particular	wire true in every respect.		
Fc! cyholder's Signature 14	Driver's Signature	Reporting Cel	N. J.
Dur & Time;	(If driver is not the policyhold	er) Name;	\ \ \

NRIC/FIN No.:

Date & Time:

ASSESSMENT OF REPAIRS AND SPARE PARTS COSTS FOR VEHICLE NO:SMH1917C TOYOTA WISH

Adjustment of Spare Parts Costs for Repairs

Item	Qty	Vehicle parts description	Estimated by workshop	Disc.	Adjusted cost
				(%)	
1	1 pc	Front door (RH) / DD	1515.50 1977/	25	1136.63
2	1 pc	Front door outer moulding X MM	245.85	25	184.39
3	Inc	Front window rubber moulding	233.85	25	175.39
4	2pcs	Door window black sticker X	170.00	25	127.50
5		Rear door (RH) / 00	1515.50 1122	25	1136.63
6	lpc	Rear door outer moulding X MM	245.85	25	184.39
7		Rear door regulator / 00	383.00/	25	287.25
8		Rear door inner trim board / [[R	458.90 /	25	344.18
9	9-15-15-15-15	Rear door inner trim board clips / #	38.00 30/	25	28.50
10		Door window rubber moulding / TAI	233.85 /	25	175.39
11		Door window black sticker X ////	170.00	25	127.50
12	1.05	Rear bumper X ////	515.00	25	386.25
13		Rear bumper retainer X MM	32.00	25	24.00
14		Rear fender RH X R	898.00	25	673.50
15	1 nc	Rear fender inner shield X NN	310.00	25	232.50
16	lset	Rear fender inner shield clips X	38.00	25	28.50
17	l pc	Rear lower arm X N/V	487.00	25	365.25
18		Rear knuckle arm X ///	345.00	25	258.75
19	1 pc	Rear shock absorber X NN	385.00	25	288.75
20		Rear wheel bearing / Jannel	390.00 /	25	292.50
		Total	8610.30		6457.73
		SPECIAL NET ITEMS	3694 75	#3 }	
		W. L. AH	- 25%		
1		Windscreen sealant Kim (fee, fr)	2771-96		60.00
2		Tyre X UN	2 ///-40		350.00 <i>300</i> / 280.00
		Repairs			
		move and replaced damaged parts			
	includ	ling straightening and repositioning			1200.00
		y paint material and to respray replaced ther affected panels.			950.00 800
	To ch	eck wiring at the damaged section for prop	er functions.		50.00 30

Dismantle/refix door components	120.00 /00
To carry out anti-rust treatment on affected	80.00 30
To dismantle & refix undercarriage	200.00 /50
To perform wheel alignment	80.00 60
To remove & refix side winscreen	120.00 🗡
To remove & refix reverse sensor Total	80.00 × 2880.00
This lotal	1970
1 2/2/2	Total: \$10027,

Date:

Signature:

Acknowledged by Repairer

is subject to final approval from insurance Company • enblieweutery item(s) must be resurreyed •

. No illegal modification(s) is allowed

* Third party survey is on a "Without" oregudice" basis

. Parts prices are subject to confirmation

· To display demaged part(s) during resurvey

e To resurvey before/after spray painting

the Repairer of the following:

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify

Steve (LKK) wit amount 9/7/19

4 days L/S Rey AL spy

P-2771.06 NI- 300 L- 1970 5041.06 L/5-4032.84 = 4050

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CS/III19012057/EYF3N2

Date:

26/09/2019

REFERENCE

Handling

India International Insurance Pte Ltd

Policy No:

MCOM0015

Insurer: Claimant

SMH1917C

Insured Vehicle No: SHC8752A

Vehicle No: Date of Loss:

03/07/2019

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: MCT19070049

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SMH1917C

Make & Model:

TOYOTA WISH, 1.8 (A) 16/11/2006 (Man. Year: 2006) Engine No: Chassis No: Odometer:

1ZZ2688931 ZNE100324720

316356 km

Reg. Date: Colour:

Grey

N/A

Engine Capacity:

1794 cc

Market Value/New Car

Price: Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

195/65R15

Rear Tyre Size:

195/65R15

Front Left Side:

Goodride 5 mm

Rear Left Side:

Goodride 5 mm

Front Right Side:

Goodride 5 mm

Rear Right Side:

Goodride 5 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS Parts Miscellaneous Items	Repairer's 7,147.72 0.00	Adjuster's 3,071.06 0.00	Difference 4,076.66 0.00	Diff % 57.03
Labour Paintwork Labour	2,880.00 0.00	1,970.00 0.00	910.00 0.00	31.60
Towing	0.00	0.00 5.041.06	0.00 4,986.66	49.73
Calculated Gross Total (S\$) Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)	10,027.72	4,050.00	4,300.00	43.73
Nett Amount (S\$)	10,027.72	4,050.00	5,977.72	59.61

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

08/07/2019

Date Inspected:

09/07/2019 Inspected At:

Car Pro Auto (HQ)

Blk 6 Yew Tee Industrial Estate 399-J.

Woodlands Road Singapore 678008

Estimated Period of Repair:

4.0 days

Adjuster: CHEN TSUE YEE

Manager: YVONNE WONG YIN CHENG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Referen		Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 26 Sep 2019)		
Parts:	M1-MPV	TOYOTA WISH 1.8 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)		
Labour:	Repairer's	(Price-denominated Standard List)		
Print Code:	(Unsubmitted,	no print-code for SMH1917C)		
Validity:	These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page			
Further Info	Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.			

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*FRONT DOOR (RH)	Dented	1,515.50 FL	*1,077.00 FL
2	1		*FRONT DOOR OUTER MOULDING	Not Necessary	245.85 FL	*-FL
3	1		*FRONT WINDOW RUBBER MOULDING	Not Necessary	233.85 FL	*-FL
4	2		*DOOR WINDOW BLACK STICKER	Not Necessary	170.00 FL	*-FL
5	1		*REAR DOOR (RH)	Dented	1,515.50 FL	*1,122.00 FL
6	1		*REAR DOOR OUTER MOULDING	Not Necessary	245.85 FL	*-FL
7	1		*REAR DOOR REGULATOR	Dented	383.00 FL	*383.00 FL
8	1		*REAR DOOR INNER TRIM BOARD	Broken	458.90 FL	*458.90 FL
9	1		*SET REAR DOOR INNER TRIM BOARD CLIPS	Necessary	38.00 FL	*30.00 FL
10	1		*DOOR WINDOW RUBBER MOULDING	Torn	233.85 FL	*233.85 FL
11	2		*DOOR WINDOW BLACK STICKER	Not Necessary	170.00 FL	*-FL
12	1		*REAR BUMPER	Not Necessary	515.00 FL	*-FL
13	1		*REAR BUMPER RETAINER	Not Necessary	32.00 FL	*- FL
14	1		*REAR FENDER RH	Repair	898.00 FL	*-FL
15	1		*REAR FENDER INNER SHIELD	Not Necessary	310.00 FL	*-FL
16	1		*SET REAR FENDER INNER SHIELD CLIPS	Not Necessary	38.00 FL	*-FL
17	1		*REAR LOWER ARM	Not Necessary	487.00 FL	*-FL
18	1		*REAR KNUCKLE ARM	Not Necessary	345.00 FL	*-FL
19	1		*REAR SHOCK ABSORBER	Not Necessary	385.00 FL	*- FL
20	1		*REAR WHEEL BEARING	Jammed	390.00 FL	*390.00 FL
21	1		*WINDSCREEN SEALANT	Not Necessary	60.00 FS	
22	1		*RIM	Cut	350.00 FS	*300.00 FS
23	1		*TYRE	Not Necessary	280.00 FS	*-F8
F=Fr	anchise	part. S=Spc	Nett. L=ListItemDisc.			
				Sub Total (S\$)	9,300.30	3,994.75
			- List Item Discount on L Items	25.00/25.00% (S\$)	2,152.58	923.69
				Total Parts (S\$)	7,147.72	3,071.06

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended	l a	hour
Recommended	La	DOUI

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Labo	our Items			
1	TO REMOVE AND REPLACED DAMAGED PARTS INCLUDING STRAIGHTENING AND REPOSITIONING	New	1,200.00	800.00
2	SUPPLY PAINT MATERIAL AND TO RESPRAY REPLACED AND OTHER AFFECTED PANELS	New	950.00	800.00
3	TO CHECK WIRING AT THE DAMAGED SECTION FOR PROPER FUNCTIONS	New	50.00	30.00
4	DISMANTLE/REFIX DOOR COMPONENTS	New	120.00	100.00
5	TO CARRY OUT ANTI-RUST TREATMENT ON AFFECTED	New	80.00	30.00
6	TO DISMANTLE & REFIX UNDERCARRIAGE	New	200.00	150.00
7	TO PERFORM WHEEL ALIGNMENT	New	80.00	60.00
8	TO REMOVE & REFIX SIDE WINDSCREEN	New	120.00	0.00
9	TO REMOVE & REFIX REVERSE SENSOR	New	80.00	0.00
	Gross Labou	r Cost (S\$)	2,880.00	1,970.00

< END OF ESTIMATES >